

Order passed below Exh. 01 in R.C.S. No. 15/2018
(CNR No. MHRT080000802018)

Present suit is pending for evidence of defendants. Defendant No. 02 has filed her affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief. It is at Exh. 59. Defendants have produced documents as per list at Exh. 66. These documents are two 7/12 extracts and one notice issued by SDO.

02. I have heard both sides on point of exhibiting documents. Both the learned advocates for the parties have submitted that the documents may be exhibited.

03. Considering nature of documents and submissions made, the documents produced as per list at Exh. 66 are admitted in evidence and are marked as **Exh. 67 to 69**.

Date :- 31/01/2024

Sd/-
(B. D. Tare)
Civil Judge (J.D.), Deorukh.

- : C E R T I F I C A T E : -

Judgment/order in (Order below Exh. 01 in R.C.S No. 15/2018)

I affirm that the contents of this Pdf file order are same words as per original order.

Name of Stenographer	:- S. A. Bhale
Court Name	:- The Court of Civil Judge (J.D.) & Judicial Magistrate F.C., Deorukh
Date of decision	:- 31/01/2024
Order signed by PO. on	:- 31/01/2024
Order uploaded on	:- 31/01/2024